NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING AND RESIDENT ADVISORY BOARD

FOR THE EL CAMINO REAL HOUSING AUTHORITY ANNUAL AND FIVE-YEAR PLANS

Date: Thursday, April 10, 2025

Time: 5:00 pm

Place: Socorro Village Conference Room located at:

444 Eaton Avenue or Teams

Zoom Meeting ID: 846 850 8234

Passcode: 9EgW2Q

The Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998 requires the El Camino Real Housing Authority to prepare the Annual Agency Plan for 2025-2026.

The El Camino Real Housing Authority Board of Commissioners will hold a public meeting via Zoom and in person to discuss the Five Year and Annual Plan. This notice is also to advise you that there is an opportunity for an assisted Section 8 HCV Participant to serve on the El Camino Real Housing Authority Board.

If interested, please contact Mary Ann Chavez-Lopez at maryann@socorrohousing.org.

The public can view the draft plan and all supporting documentation at the El Camino Real Housing Authority Offices at: 301 Otero Avenue, Socorro, NM 87801.

Please note that the public can join in person at the following locations

Socorro Village 444 Eaton Avenue, Socorro, NM 87801